BOARD of COMMISSIONERS

Cinderella Brown • Sara Dixon • Sharon Samples • Justin Kyle Botter • Raymond Marquez

Community Center
300 Laurel Lane
New Braunfels, Texas 78130
Thursday July 18, 2024, 5:30pm (Time Certain)

Public Hearing Notice

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held before the New Braunfels Housing Authority ("NBHA") Board of Commissioners on **Thursday**, **July 18, 2024 at The City of New Braunfels Housing Authority will hold a Public Hearing at 5;30pm (time certain)**. The hearing will be held at the Laurel Plaza Community Center located at 300 Laurel Ln, New Braunfels, TX 78130 to solicit comments from citizens and other interested parties concerning the NBHA's Public Housing Authority's ("PHAs") Five - Year PHA Plan for the City of New Braunfels Housing Authority.

The PHA Plan can be found on the NBHA's website at www.nbhatx.us.

Public comments can be sumbitted prior to the public hearing by emailing <u>icantu@nbhatx.us</u>. Any questions concerning this matter should be directed to Irene Cantu, Executive Assistant, at 830.625.6909, EXT # 202 or icantu@nbhatx.us

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above Notice of Meeting was posted on the bulletin board at New Braunfels City Hall on May 31, 2024 at 10:30.00

Gayle Wilkinson, City Secretary